
DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON
PORTION FOR THE 2ND TERM EXAM

FOR CLASS – V (2022 – 2023)

Sr.
No.

SUBJECT CHAPTER
NO.

TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING

1 ENGLISH
10
27
30
32

17

Prose -
Three Sacks of Rice
The Legend of Marathon
Be a Netizen
Helen keller

Poetry-
On the water

Grammar-
● Adverbs
● Adjectives
● Parts of speech(8)
● Conjugation
● Personal noun
● Punctuation
● Tenses (present , past and future) only simple and

progressive(continuous)
● Degrees of comparison

Composition-
● Letter Writing (Informal)
● Autobiography

2 HINDI
३ ,१२ ,१३

२,११

पाठ = भाई-भाई का �ेम / सपतू / रा���य �योहार

क�वता = जीवन / वीर� को �णाम

�याकरण =   समानाथ� / �व��धाथ� / �लगं / वचन बद�लए / �गनती-२६
से ५० �वशषेण पहचानो / ��या पहचानो / लयय�ुत श�द/ श�द य�ुम

रचना =  मेरा गाँव/ मेर� माँ / मेरा �व�यालय/ �च�वण�न / आकलन
लेखन

3 MARATHI अनभुव २
�ामा�णक इ��ीवाला
मालतीची चतरुाई
छोटसे बह�णभाऊ( क�वता)
पतंग( क�वता)
�याकरण -  �वशषेण,��यापद ,�लगं ओळखा ,वचन बदला ,श�ुध श�द
ओळखा ,वा�य�चार

�नबंध - माझा आवडता �ाणी , माझी आई ,आमची सहल
प�लेखन
आकलन (��नांची उ�रे �लहा )

4 MATHS 5
9
11
12
13
14
15
16

Fractions
Decimal Fractions
Problems on Measurement
Perimeter and Area
Three Dimensional objects and Nets
Pictographs
Patterns
Preparation for Algebra



5 EVS 1 15

16

19

21

23

24

Communication and Mass Media

Water

Constituents of food

Busy at work - Our Internal Organs

Infectious Diseases and how to Prevent them

Substances, Objects and Energy

6 EVS 2 6

7

8

9

Stone Age : Stone Tools

From Shelters to Village Settlements

Beginning of Settled Life

Settled Life and Urban civilization

7 COMPUTER 6
7
8
9
10

Formatting Slides in PowerPoint
Enhancing a Presentation
More About Scratch
Internet Services
Managing Files and Folders

8 VALUE
EDUCATION

10
11
12
13

The Rabbit’s Tail
A Pot of Oil
God Provides
Shabari’s Berries

9 P.T. Standing exercise, Body movement exercise,Jumps,
sports , Team event

10 DRAWING Memory Drawing



DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON
PORTION FOR THE 2ND TERM EXAM

FOR CLASS – VI (2022 – 2023)

Sr.
No.

SUBJECT CHAPTER
NO.

TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING

1 ENGLISH
3.4
3.6
4.2

3.5
4.1
4.3

4.4

Prose:-
Sushruta
The Merchant of Venice
The Story of Gautama’s Quest

Poem:-
The Donkey
Sleep,My Treasure
Mr. Nobody

Rapid Reading:-
A Mad Tea Party

Grammar:-
Kinds of Adverbs -Time, Place, Manner.
Active and Passive( Identification)
Kinds of Sentences.( Declarative,Imperative,Interrogative
& Exclamatory)
Antonyms and Synonyms.
Agreement of the Verb with its subject.Rules-1) “and”
indicating Singular , Plural. 2) Use of Each, Every, Either,
Neither)
Direct and Indirect speech ( Present to past)( Statement &
Imperative)
Tenses: Simple, Progressive, Perfect ( present, Past, Future)
Parts of Speech( Noun, Verb, adverb, adjective, Pronoun,
preposition, Conjunction, Interjection)
Framing sentences using Parts of speech.
Subject and Predicate.
Articles.
Punctuation( Full stop, Question mark, Inverted Comma, Use
of apostrophe used as Possession, Contraction)
Formation of Adverb, Adjectives, Nouns, Verbs)
Pronouns: Personal, Interrogative, possessive,
demonstrative.
Adjective: Quality, Quantity, Number ( Define and Indefinite)
Degree of Comparison ( Identify/Insert)
Figures of Speech: Alliteration, Repetition, simile, Metaphor,
Personification, Onomatopoeia.
Conjugation of Verbs
Prefix and Suffix
Rearrange the jumbled words to frame an appropriate
sentence.

Composition:-
Formal Letter ( Request)
Drafting a Speech

2 HINDI पाठ :-
३ .
४ .
८ .

क�वता :-
२.
९ .

�याकरण :-

कठपतुल�
सोना और लोहा
ट�टू और �चकं�

तफूान� से �या डरना
वह देश कौन - सा ह� |



रचना �वभाग
सव�नाम  के भेद , उपसग�  ��यय, काल के भेद , समानाथ� , �वरोधी श�द ,
महुावरे व वा�य , �गनती ७६ से १०० तक|
घटना �म के अनसुार कहानी| प� लेखन ,  मेरा देश , �म का मह�व
(�नबंध )

3 MARATHI गदय -
१०.
१३
१४

पदय -
१५
१७

�याकरण -

उपयोिजत
लेखन -

बाबांचे प�
मोठ� आई
अ�पाजीचे चातयु�

होळी आल� होळी
पाणपोई

काळ व काळाचे �कार
समानाथ� श�द,�व��धाथ� श�द, �वशषेण, ��यापद, वचन, �लगं,
वा��चार, �वराम�च�हे, वा�य श�ुध करा.

�नबंध - माझ ेबाबा, माझा आवडता प�ी, माझी शाळा
�कंवा

कथालेखन - एक�चे बळ

प�लेखन - बाबांना प� - परवानगी �मळ�व�याबाबत

4 MATHS 10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Equations
Ratio - Proportion
Percentage
Profit - Loss
Bank and Simple Interest
Triangles and Properties
Quadrilaterals
Geometrical Constructions
Three Dimensional Shapes

5 SCIENCE
9

10

11

12

13

Motion and Types of Motion

Force and Types of Force

Work and Energy

Simple Machines

Sound

6 HISTORY 7

8

9

10

4

History: India during the Maurya period

States after the Maurya Empire

Ancient Kingdoms of the south

Ancient India : Culture

Civics: Urban local government bodies

7 GEOGRAPHY 7

8

9

Rock and Rock Types

Natural Resources

Energy Resources



10 Human Occupation

8 COMPUTER 7
8
9
10
11

Introduction to Excel 2016
More About Excel
Introduction to e-mail
Let’s Learn HTML 5
More About Scratch

9 VALUE
EDUCATION

7
8
9
10
11
12
13

Using your time
The Iron Chest
Praying to god
The Big House
The Third Guru
Work is Worship
God Forbid

10 P.T. Standing exercise, Developmental exercise, long jump
Wall push up  sports,benefit of exercise ,Yoga Asanas ,
Team event

11 DRAWING Memory Drawing



DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON
PORTION FOR THE 2ND TERM EXAM

FOR CLASS – VII (2022 – 2023)
Sr.
No.

SUBJECT CHAPTER
NO.

TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING

1 ENGLISH
3.3
3.6
4.3
4.6

3.4
4.1
4.4

Prose :
Crow in the House(Summative)
Think Before You Speak!(Summative)
The Red-Headed League(Summative)
Papa Panov’s Special Christmas(Summative)
Poetry :
The Brook(Summative)
Under the Greenwood Tree(Summative)
Home Sweet Home(Summative)
Grammar :

- Identify the types of sentence(Assertive,Imperative,
Exclamatory, Interrogative)

- Language Study: Consonance (tbk pg 57)
- Direct and Indirect (Assertive)
-   Subject and Object Complement (tbk pg 67)
-   Preposition
-   Adverbs/Adverbial Phrase (tbk pg 78)
-   Prefix and Suffix, Word formation(noun,

verb, adjective, adverb)
- Verb: modal auxilliary (tbk pg 89)
- Homophones(Txt book. pg.104), homonyms(pg.94)
- Direct and Indirect (Interrogative)
- Tense:

Present perfect continuous
Past perfect continuous
Future perfect continuous

- Articles
Composition:

-   Report Writing
-   Information Transfer (Table/flow chart)
-   Formal Letter (Request - class teacher/principal)
-   Story Writing (beginning - ending)
-   Program Writing
-  10 Questions for an interview
-  Summary Writing

2 HINDI
पाठ :    दो लघ ुकथाएं , श�द संपदा, च�दा मामा क� जय , रह�य

क�वता :  बेट� यगु , बसंत गीत , हम चलत ेसीना तान के

�याकरण :  काल के �कार( पहचा�नए )
अथ� के आधार पर वा�य भेद( पहचा�नए )
अ�यय तथा उसके �कार ( पहचा�नए )
महुावरे ( अथ� और वा�य �ल�खए )
लयय�ुत श�द

रचना  : प� लेखन ( औपचा�रक )
�नबंध ( संय�ुत प�रवार का मह�व , मानव सेवा , स�ची सेवा)
कहानी लेखन
आकलन लेखन ( ��न तयैार करना )



3 MARATHI
पाठ. वाचनाचे वेड

अदलाबदल

पं�डता रमाबाई

क�वता. श�दांचे घर

लेक

�याकरण - गटात न बसणारा श�द, �हणी पणू� करा, उभया�वयी अ�यय,
केवल�योगी अ�यय, �वराम�च�ह, लेखन�नयमानसुार लेखन, वा�यांचे
�कार ओळखा, वा��चार

उपयोिजत लेखन - �नबंधलेखन

जा�हरात तयार करणे / बातमीलेखन

कथालेखन

4 MATHS 9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Direct Proportion and Inverse Proportion
Bank and Simple interest
Circle
Perimeter and Area
Pythagoras’ Theorem
Algebraic Formulae - Expansion of Squares
Statistics

5 SCIENCE 13

11

12

14

18

Changes - Physical and chemical

Cell structure and micro-organisms

The muscular system and digestive system in human
beings

Elements, compounds and mixtures

Sound: production of sound

6 HISTORY 7

8

9

10

4

5

History: The Administration of the Swaraj

An Ideal Ruler

The Maratha war of Independence

The Expansion of the Maratha power

Civics: Fundamental Rights - Part I

Fundamental Rights - Part II
7 GEOGRAPHY 7

8
9
6

Soil
How Seasons Occur -Part II
Agriculture
Natural Regions( Summative Orals)

8 COMPUTER 7
8
9
10
11

Introduction to Python
Operators in Python
Operation in Scratch
Advance Programming in Scratch
More About Internet Services

9 VALUE
EDUCATION 13

14
15
16

Noah’s Ark
The Shelter
God is Among Us
Mother Teresa



10 P.T. Standing exercise,Push up , Sit- ups, Sit and reach ,
benefit of exercise , Asanas, Kabaddi,Sports and Games .

11 DRAWING Design


