DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON PORTION FOR THE 2ND TERM EXAM

PORTION FOR THE 2ND TERM EXAM FOR CLASS – V (2022 – 2023)

Sr. No.	SUBJECT	CHAPTER NO.	TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING
1	ENGLISH	10 27 30 32 17	Prose - Three Sacks of Rice The Legend of Marathon Be a Netizen Helen keller Poetry- On the water Grammar-
2	HINDI	3 ,१२ ,१३	पाठ = भाई-भाई का प्रेम / सपूत / राष्ट्रीय त्योहार
		२,११	कविता = जीवन / वीरों को प्रणाम व्याकरण = समानार्थी / विरुद्धार्थी / लिंग / वचन बदलिए / गिनती-२६ से ५० विशेषण पहचानो / क्रिया पहचानो / लययुक्त शब्द/ शब्द युग्म रचना = मेरा गाँव/ मेरी माँ / मेरा विद्यालय/ चित्रवर्णन / आकलन लेखन
3	MARATHI		अनुभव २ प्रामाणिक इस्त्रीवाला मालतीची चतुराई छोटसे बहीणभाऊ(कविता) पतंग(कविता) व्याकरण - विशेषण,क्रियापद ,लिंग ओळखा ,वचन बदला ,शुद्ध शब्द ओळखा ,वाक्यप्रचार निबंध - माझा आवडता प्राणी , माझी आई ,आमची सहल पत्रलेखन आकलन (प्रश्नांची उत्तरे लिहा)
4	MATHS	5 9 11 12 13 14 15	Fractions Decimal Fractions Problems on Measurement Perimeter and Area Three Dimensional objects and Nets Pictographs Patterns Preparation for Algebra

			ı
5	EVS 1		
	EVSI	15	Communication and Mass Media
		16	Water
		19	Constituents of food
		21	Busy at work - Our Internal Organs
		23	Infectious Diseases and how to Prevent them
		24	Substances, Objects and Energy
6	EVS 2	6	Stone Age : Stone Tools
		7	From Shelters to Village Settlements
		8	Beginning of Settled Life
		9	Settled Life and Urban civilization
7	COMPUTER	6	Formatting Slides in PowerPoint
		7	Enhancing a Presentation
		8	More About Scratch
		9	Internet Services
		10	Managing Files and Folders
8	VALUE	10	The Rabbit's Tail
	EDUCATION	11	A Pot of Oil
		12	God Provides
		13	Shabari's Berries
9	P.T.		Standing exercise, Body movement exercise, Jumps, sports, Team event
10	DRAWING		Memory Drawing

DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON PORTION FOR THE 2ND TERM EXAM

PORTION FOR THE 2ND TERM EXAM FOR CLASS – VI (2022 – 2023)

Sr. No.	SUBJECT	CHAPTER NO.	TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING
1 1	ENGLISH	INO.	Prose:-
'	LINGLIGHT	3.4	Sushruta
		3.6	The Merchant of Venice
		4.2	The Story of Gautama's Quest
			Poem:-
		3.5 4.1	The Donkey Sleep,My Treasure
		4.1	Mr. Nobody
		4.5	IIII. Hobouy
			Rapid Reading:-
		4.4	A Mad Tea Party
			Grammar:- Kinds of Adverbs -Time, Place, Manner. Active and Passive(Identification)
			Kinds of Sentences.(Declarative,Imperative,Interrogative & Exclamatory)
1			Antonyms and Synonyms.
			Agreement of the Verb with its subject.Rules-1) "and" indicating Singular, Plural. 2) Use of Each, Every, Either, Neither)
			Direct and Indirect speech (Present to past)(Statement & Imperative)
			Tenses: Simple, Progressive, Perfect (present, Past, Future) Parts of Speech(Noun, Verb, adverb, adjective, Pronoun,
			preposition, Conjunction, Interjection) Framing sentences using Parts of speech. Subject and Predicate.
			Articles. Punctuation(Full stop, Question mark, Inverted Comma, Use
			of apostrophe used as Possession, Contraction) Formation of Adverb, Adjectives, Nouns, Verbs)
			Pronouns: Personal, Interrogative, possessive, demonstrative.
			Adjective: Quality, Quantity, Number (Define and Indefinite) Degree of Comparison (Identify/Insert) Figures of Speech: Alliteration, Repetition, simile, Metaphor,
			Personification, Onomatopoeia. Conjugation of Verbs
			Prefix and Suffix
			Rearrange the jumbled words to frame an appropriate sentence.
			Composition:-
			Formal Letter (Request)
			Drafting a Speech
2	ШИР	шж.	
4	HINDI	पाठ :- ३.	कठपतली
		8.	सोना और लोहा
		ζ.	टीटू और चिंकी
		कविता :-	
1		कावता :- २.	तृफानों से क्या डरना
		۹.	वह देश कौन - सा हैं
		व्याकरण :-	

		रचना विभाग	सर्वनाम के भेद , उपसर्ग प्रत्यय, काल के भेद , समानार्थी , विरोधी शब्द , मुहावरे व वाक्य , गिनती ७६ से १०० तक घटना क्रम के अनुसार कहानी पत्र लेखन , मेरा देश , श्रम का महत्व (निबंध)
3	MARATHI	गदय - १०. १३ १४ पदय - १७ १७ व्याकरण -	बाबांचे पत्र मोठी आई अप्पाजीचे चातुर्य होळी आली होळी पाणपोई काळ व काळाचे प्रकार समानार्थी शब्द, विरुद्धार्थी शब्द, विशेषण, क्रियापद, वचन, लिंग, वाक्प्रचार, विरामचिन्हे, वाक्य शुद्ध करा. निबंध - माझे बाबा, माझा आवडता पक्षी, माझी शाळा किंवा कथालेखन - एकीचे बळ पत्रलेखन - बाबांना पत्र - परवानगी मिळविण्याबाबत
4	MATHS	10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Equations Ratio - Proportion Percentage Profit - Loss Bank and Simple Interest Triangles and Properties Quadrilaterals Geometrical Constructions Three Dimensional Shapes
5	SCIENCE	9 10 11 12 13	Motion and Types of Motion Force and Types of Force Work and Energy Simple Machines Sound
6	HISTORY	7 8 9 10 4	History: India during the Maurya period States after the Maurya Empire Ancient Kingdoms of the south Ancient India: Culture Civics: Urban local government bodies
7	GEOGRAPHY	7 8 9	Rock and Rock Types Natural Resources Energy Resources

		10	Human Occupation
8	COMPUTER	7	Introduction to Excel 2016
		8	More About Excel
		9	Introduction to e-mail
		10	Let's Learn HTML 5
		11	More About Scratch
9	VALUE	7	Using your time
	EDUCATION	8	The Iron Chest
		9	Praying to god
		10	The Big House
		11	The Third Guru
		12	Work is Worship
		13	God Forbid
10	P.T.		Standing exercise, Developmental exercise, long jump Wall push up sports, benefit of exercise, Yoga Asanas, Team event
11	DRAWING		Memory Drawing

DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON

PORTION FOR THE 2ND TERM EXAM FOR CLASS – VII (2022 – 2023)

		FUR	CLASS – VII (2022 – 2023)
Sr. No.	SUBJECT	CHAPTER NO.	TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING
1	ENGLISH	3.3 3.6 4.3 4.6 3.4 4.1 4.4	Prose: Crow in the House(Summative) Think Before You Speak!(Summative) The Red-Headed League(Summative) Papa Panov's Special Christmas(Summative) Poetry: The Brook(Summative) Under the Greenwood Tree(Summative) Home Sweet Home(Summative) Grammar: - Identify the types of sentence(Assertive,Imperative, Exclamatory, Interrogative) - Language Study: Consonance (tbk pg 57) - Direct and Indirect (Assertive) - Subject and Object Complement (tbk pg 67) - Preposition - Adverbs/Adverbial Phrase (tbk pg 78) - Prefix and Suffix, Word formation(noun, verb, adjective, adverb) - Verb: modal auxilliary (tbk pg 89) - Homophones(Txt book. pg.104), homonyms(pg.94) - Direct and Indirect (Interrogative) - Tense: Present perfect continuous Past perfect continuous Future perfect continuous - Articles Composition: - Report Writing - Information Transfer (Table/flow chart) - Formal Letter (Request - class teacher/principal) - Story Writing (beginning - ending) - Program Writing - 10 Questions for an interview - Summary Writing
2	HINDI		पाठ : दो लघु कथाएं , शब्द संपदा, चन्दा मामा की जय , रहस्य कविता : बेटी युग , बसंत गीत , हम चलते सीना तान के व्याकरण : काल के प्रकार (पहचानिए) अर्थ के आधार पर वाक्य भेद (पहचानिए) अव्यय तथा उसके प्रकार (पहचानिए) मुहावरे (अर्थ और वाक्य लिखिए) लययुक्त शब्द रचना : पत्र लेखन (औपचारिक) निबंध (संयुक्त परिवार का महत्त्व , मानव सेवा , सच्ची सेवा) कहानी लेखन आकलन लेखन (प्रश्न तैयार करना)

	MADATIII	I	1
3	MARATHI		। पाठ. वाचनाचे वेड
			अदलाबदल
			पंडिता रमाबाई
			कविता. शब्दांचे घर
			लेक
			व्याकरण - गटात न बसणारा शब्द, म्हणी पूर्ण करा, उभयान्वयी अव्यय, केवलप्रयोगी अव्यय, विरामचिन्ह, लेखननियमानुसार लेखन, वाक्यांचे प्रकार ओळखा, वाक्प्रचार
			उपयोजित लेखन - निबंधलेखन
			जाहिरात तयार करणे / बातमीलेखन
			<u>कथालेख</u> न
4	MATHS	9	Direct Proportion and Inverse Proportion
-		10	Bank and Simple interest
		11	Circle
		12	Perimeter and Area
1		13	Pythagoras' Theorem
		14 15	Algebraic Formulae - Expansion of Squares Statistics
5	SCIENCE	13	Changes - Physical and chemical
		11	Cell structure and micro-organisms
		12	The muscular system and digestive system in human
			beings
		14	Elements, compounds and mixtures
		18	Sound: production of sound
6	HISTORY	7	History: The Administration of the Swaraj
		8	An Ideal Ruler
		9	The Maratha war of Independence
		10	The Expansion of the Maratha power
		4	Civics: Fundamental Rights - Part I
	0500545157	5	Fundamental Rights - Part II
7	GEOGRAPHY	7 0	Soil How Seasons Occur -Part II
1		8 9	Agriculture
		6	Natural Regions(Summative Orals)
8	COMPUTER	7	Introduction to Python
1		8	Operators in Python
1		9	Operation in Scratch
		10 11	Advance Programming in Scratch More About Internet Services
9	VALUE	11	MOTE ADOUT ITHELTHEL SELVICES
	EDUCATION	13	Noah's Ark
1		14	The Shelter
1		15	God is Among Us
		16	Mother Teresa

10	P.T.	Standing exercise, Push up , Sit- ups, Sit and reach , benefit of exercise , Asanas, Kabaddi, Sports and Games .
11	DRAWING	Design